FORM APPROVED

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				E SURVEY PLETED
		MHL092-267	B. WING		07	C 7/24/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		
ROSE HO	ME		SE STREET NC 27511			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLE1 DATE
V 000	INITIAL COMMENT	S	V 000		. <u>.</u>	
	The Complaints wern #NC00166266 & #N substantiated (Intake Deficiencies were cit This facility is license category 10A NCAC	#NC00167082).				
V 110	27G .0204 Training/S Paraprofessionals	Supervision	V 110			
ion of Hera	SUPERVISION OF F (a) There shall be no paraprofessionals. (b) Paraprofessional associate professional associate professional professional as spec Subchapter. (c) Paraprofessional knowledge, skills and population served. (d) At such time as a employment system then qualified profess professionals shall de (e) Competence shall exhibiting core skills (1) technical knowled (2) cultural awarene (3) analytical skills; (4) decision-making (5) interpersonal skil (6) communication s (7) clinical skills. (1) The governing boo develop and implement	ified in Rule .0104 of this s shall demonstrate d abilities required by the a competency-based is established by rulemaking, sionals and associate emonstrate competence. Il be demonstrated by including: including: ingge; iss;				
		UPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR		QA/QI MGR	8/14	(X6) DATE
	th Service Regulation			OALOI MGR	. E/19 If continu	4/8

By DHSR Mental Health Licensure & Certification at 4:08 pm, Aug 14, 2020

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1.		(X3) DATE S COMPL	
		MHL092-267			C 07/24/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, S	······································		
	RONDER OR SOFFLIER		E STREET			
ROSE HO	ME	CARY, N				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL & LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	DBE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 110	Continued From pag	je 1	V 110			
	for the initiation of th plan upon hiring eac	e individualized supervision h paraprofessional.				
	audited paraprofess demonstrate knowle meet the needs of th findings are:	iew and interview, one of five ional staff (#6) failed to dge, skills and abilities to ie population served. The of staff #6's personnel record ig:		We hosted a debriefing meeting with shifts) on Thursday, July 9 <sup>th</sup> . At this n discussed the deficiency and how to situation going forward. Staff were als to complete a refresher course with F entitled, "Principles and Practices of I Direct Support Professionals." Each e and supervisor were required to take by July 31 <sup>st</sup> . Due to scheduling of star extended to August 15, 2020.	neeting, we handle this so directed Relias Effective employee the class	9/7/2020
	- Cardiopulmona First Aid training issu date due 03/2020 (N Pandemic, as of Mar had been extended expiration.) During interview on 6	ary resuscitation (CPR) and ued 03/18/18 with renewal lote: Due to Coronavirus rch 2020, CPR/FirstAid cards 120 days past their date of 06/29/20, staff #6 reported d on the behavior plan as well		Going forward, during each monthly s meeting, we will have virtual situation where various scenarios will be given and they must demonstrate the appro to handle each situation using the ski knowledge and abilities they have lea as a direct care professional. These t be completed by the QA/QI Complian Manager. The first one is scheduled f on August 19 <sup>th</sup> .	al trainings to the staff opriate way lls, rrned about rainings will ce	
	Developmental Disa and Seizure Disorde - Treatment plan 2019, client was adm cellulitis and atopica	e 01/15/97 uded Severe Intellectualand bilities (IDD), Cerebral Palsy				

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ·	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY
			A. BUILDING:			
		MHL092-267	B. WING		07	C 7/24/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATI	E, ZIP CODE		
ROSE HO	MF	209 ROS	SE STREET			
	=	CARY, I	NC 27511			
(X4) ID		TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN O	F CORRECTION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE
V 110	Continued From pag	je 2	V 110			
	specialist to assure a	proper healing and dressing.				
		of skin picking so a behavior				
	plan was developed.					
		er dated 07/22/19- client #1				
		w splint and huge Posey				
	hand mitts to be use	d until the open wound on				
Í	her left arm heals "	·				
	-Blank form enti	tled "Protective Device Order				
	and Documentation	of Use-Medical" listed				
		Hand mitts and Right elbow				
	•	at all times, until the wound				
		lled. During use, check every				
		ove for 10 minutes, if used				
		s. Remove for meals and				
		Right elbow splint atnight.				
	Use Posey mitts on I	both hands at night."				
1	Review on 07/08/20	of nursing notes between				
	April-June 2020 prov	ided by the Home Health				
	Nurse for client #1 re	vealed the following				
	regarding her wound					
		wound: length 4.4 cm, width 4				
	cm, depth 0.1 cm and					
		wound: length 0.8 cm, width				
	1.4 cm, depth 0.1 cm					
		wound: length 2.8 cm, width				
	2.5 cm, depth 0.1 cm	i and size /				
	Review on 06/30/20 (	of a level one incident report				
		40 PM completed by staff#5				
	and #6 revealed the t					
		3:30 AM, staff #6 went to put				
		g machine while client #1				
		en staff #6 returned she				
		ligging in her arm." Staff #6				
	-	to" client #1's arm. The arm				
ł		bandage replaced. Staff #6				
		pervisor who was the on-call				
		orwarded her a photograph				
	of client #1's arm.					

Division of Health Service Regulati STATE FORM

6899

FYYC11

If continuation sheet 3 of 31

	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		DENTITION TO A NOMBER.	A. BUILDING:			
		MHL092-267	B. WING		07	C 7 <b>/24/2020</b>
AME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET #	DDRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		
ROSE HO	1.5 C	209 ROS	SE STREET			
	14116	CARY, N	NC 27511			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN O	F CORRECTION	(X5)
PRÉFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETE
V 110	Continued From pag	Continued From page 3				
	the following regardin -She and staff # 10:45 PM-7:00 AM. -Each staff had n change, bathe and d -She worked dire -In the middle of toileting accident, wh be bathed and chang -She awakened bathroom located ins proceeded to remove mittens, arm brace an #1 had on the hard a Client #1 sat on the tast within 10 steps of clie estimated client #1 w 10-60 seconds. Upor bedroom, client #1 ha and "gotten into her a the wound and "blood for re-dressing the wo supervisor was notifie -After the incider her to monitor client # leave client #1 on the monitoring. During interview on 0 #5 reported the follow -She did not wor worked best with client	5 were on duty between responsibility to monitor, ress two clients per shift. ectly with client #1. the night, client #1 had a ich required her to need to ged. client #1, walked her to the ide her bedroom and a the soiled items (clothing, nd attends). That night, client rm brace on her right arm. oilet as she went to discard n. The trash can was located ent #1's bedroom. She as left on the toilet between o staff's return to the ad removed the bandage rrm." Client #1 had reopened d was everywhere." Protocol bund was followed and				
	-	ance she provided was to pplies to re-dress client #1's				

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

6899

FYYC11

If continuation sheet 4 of 31

 MINIED. 00/04/2020
FORM APPROVED

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
	<u></u>	MHL092-267	B. WING		07	C 7/24/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATI	E, ZIP CODE		
ROSE HO	ME	209 ROS	SE STREET			
		CARY, I	NC 27511			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 110	Continued From pag	e 4	V 110			
V 110	During interview on 0 Health Care Nurse re -Between April 2 #1's wound to the lef significantly. During f discharging client #1 addressed with the o -Client #1's time few weeks due to the #1's last day of home 06/08/20. Review on 07/10/20 Protection dated 07/ facility's QA/QI Comp following: -"What will you i above rule violations from further risk or at 1. We will host a Rose Home (commu	07/02/20, client #1's Home eported: 29th and May 5th 2020, client ft arm had healed the May 5th visit, possibility of from wound care was on duty group home staff. in treatment was extended a 05/10/20 incident. Client be health service was of the facility's Plan of 10/20 submitted by the pliance Manager revealed the mmediately do to correct the in order to protect clients	V 110			
	meeting we will revie plan of action.	w the deficiencies cited and e that staff will follow all				
	Relias on how direct	mers occurs. plete a refresher course with care paraprofessional are the appropriate knowledge,				
	skills and abilities that care for the population	at are required to accurately on we serve. The course has raining plan for completion				
	by July 31st, 2020. T of Effective Direct Su	itle Principles and Practices				
	quarterly behavior re behavior intervention	view meetings where all s plans are reviewed, meet the current needs of				

FYYC11

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING:	ONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		MHL092-267	B. WING	07	C //24/2020	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET /	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	E, ZIP CODE		
ROSE HO	ME	209 ROS	SE STREET			
		CARY, I	NC 27511			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 110	Continued From pag	e5	V 110			
	the client.					
	happens. 1. We will increat meetings to improve of competency with we we serve. 2. The QA/QI Co complete virtual situat will discuss scenario while working in the h to give their response training will be impleat trainings. 3. We will impleat where discuss composition	plans to make sure the above se the frequency of all staff the paraprofessionals level working with the population ompliance Manager will ational trainings. Each class is that have or could occur nome. Staff will be prompted a. Redirection and additional mented based on these nent round table discussions etencies and staff give input we are protecting the health ient "				
	Palsy and Seizure Di non-verbal except for Since August 2019, or reopening the wound plan that consisted of hands at night and an was implemented to motion to access the client #1 had to be ba accident. Staff #6 left the bathroom common bedroom. Client #1 d which would have lim wound. The lack of sis client #1 reopening h the extension of her y detrimental to client #	ses of Severe IDD, Cerebral sorder. She was mainly r vocalization of sounds. client #1 had a history of I on her left arm. A behavior f mittens to be worn on both rm brace not used at night limit client #1's range of wound. On May 10, 2020, athed due to a toileting client #1 unsupervised on ode located inside her id not have on her mittens hited her access to the taff oversight resulted in er wound in size, width, and wound care treatment is f1's health, safety and ttes a Type B rule violation. If				

FYYC11

ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С
		MHL092-267	B. WING		07	/24/2020
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		
ROSE HO	ME		SE STREET			
			NC 27511			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES TY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL & LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENC	TON SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETI DATE
V 110	Continued From pag	je 6	V 110			
		ty of \$200.00 per day will be y the facility is out of the 45th day.				
V 118	27G .0209 (C) Media	cation Requirements	V 118			
	<ul> <li>only be administered order of a person aut drugs.</li> <li>(2) Medications shall clients only when aut client's physician.</li> <li>(3) Medications, inclu administered only by unlicensed persons t pharmacist or other I privileged to prepare</li> <li>(4) A Medication Adm all drugs administere current. Medications recorded immediately MAR is to include the (A) client's name;</li> <li>(B) name, strength, a</li> <li>(C) instructions for aut (D) date and time the (E) name or initials of drug.</li> <li>(5) Client requests fo checks shall be record</li> </ul>	nistration: on-prescription drugs shall I to a client on the written thorized by law to prescribe I be self-administered by thorized in writing by the uding injections, shall be licensed persons, or by rained by a registered nurse, egally qualified person and and administer medications. ninistration Record (MAR) of d to each client must be kept administered shall be y after administration. The				

Ľ STATE FORM

6899

FYYC11

If continuation sheet 7 of 31

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	i		(X3) DATE S COMPL	
					с	
	<u></u>	MHL092-267	B. WING	······································	07/2	4/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
ROSE HO	ME					
	0/11/14/02/0	CARY, N				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 118	Continued From pag	je 7	V 118			
	failed to administer m four of four clients (# of four audited staff ( trained in Medication are: Review between 07// facility's Qualified Pro- record revealed the f -Hired:01/27/20 -Medication Adm -Training on Ele Administration Syster noted Review on 07/15/20 "Medications-Admini program]" policy reve Facility utilized a administration syster administration syster associated with shifts had been assigned to with medications due computer system at t client. Medications m	iew and interview, the facility medications as prescribed for (1-#4) as well as assure one (Qualified Professional) were a Administration. The findings 07/20 and 07/23/20 of the ofessional (QP)'s personnel following: ministration Training: 02/14/20 ctronic Medication em 07/09/20. No prior training of the facility's stering to clients via [name of ealed: an electronic medication m from the pharmacy to d track clients' medications. tration times are not s but the time medications o be passed. Only clients a would be populated in the that time using a photo of the nust be scanned for the tion time frame. Staff signed		The Qualified Professional, Claudia St completed all the necessary classes a medication admin certified as of 7/30/2 Going forward, staff will have to compl parts of our medication administration within 30 days of hire. If they are not ir compliance by the end of the 30 days, be removed from the schedule and pla leave until the required classes are tak will be enforced by the residential serv director. Monthly, the QA/QI Compliance Manag- review our Relias profile to determine v annual certification and have them sch least 30 days prior to expiration of thei training. QA/QI Compliance Manager v work with the human resource departm during orientation of new employees to that they attend the monthly medication administration taught by the registered The QP/House Manager will also recei- notification from human resource about will expire each month. All will receive least 30 days prior to expiration.	d is now 2020. ete all 3 trainings they will iced on en. This ices ger will who needs reduled at r current will also nent o ensure n nurse. ve t staff who	9/22/2020
	A. Review between 0 client #1's record rev -Admitted 01/27/	)6/29/20 and 07/21/20 of ealed:				

FYYC11

•			<b>.</b>	
	EOE	NA A1	DDD	OVED
	1 OP		- F I <b>N</b>	

STATEMEN'	of Health Service Reg T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE (			E SURVEY
		DENTIFICATION NOWBER.	A. BUILDING:		COM	LEIED
		MHL092-267	B. WING	C 07/24/2020		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET /	ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE	**************************************	
ROSE HO		209 ROS	SE STREET			
		CARY, I	NC 27511			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN O	F CORRECTION	(X6)
PREFIX TAG	•	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE
V 118	Continued From pag	je 8	V 118			
	Developmental Disability), Cerebral Palsy and					
	Seizure Disorder					
		ers dated 06/01/20 listed				
	medications which in					
		g (milligram) one tablet three				
		treat itching caused by				
	allergies)					
		blet one tablet daily				
	(multivitamin)	,				
		50mg one tablet twice a day				
Í	(used to treat seizure	- ,				
	Docusate 1	00mg one tablet twice a day				
	(used to treat/preven	it constipation)				
	Senna Lax	8.6mg two tablets daily (used				
	to treat/prevent cons					
		30mg take three tablets daily				
	(maybe used to treat	- ,				
1		5% place 5 drops per ear				
	• •	treat/prevent ear infection or				
	remove ear wax)					
		ne 180mg one tablet daily				
		ver and chronic skinhives				
	and itching)	Allow and balance Manadari				
	Wednesday and Frid	e 40mg one tablet on Monday,				
	-	othiazide (HCTZ) 25mg one				
	•	treat high blood pressure)				
		Glycol 3350 Powder one				
		es of water (used daily for				
	constipation)					
	Review on 07/16/20	of client #1's April-July 7,				а :
	2020 MARs reflected					
	-Blanks at 7:00 /	*				
		r Cerovite Tablet, Depakote,				İ
	Docusate and Senna					
	-Blanks at 8:00 /	AM:				
	07/06/20 for	r Duloxetine, Ear Drops,				
	Fexofenadine, Furos	emide, HCTZ and				
	Polyethlene Glycol 3	350 Powder				

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

6899

FYYC11

If continuation sheet 9 of 31

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE (			E SURVEY PLETED	
						с	
		MHL092-267	B. WING		07	07/24/2020	
IAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE			
ROSE HO	ME		E STREET				
		CARY, N	NC 27511				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETI DATE	
V 118	Continued From pag	ge 9	V 118				
	-Blanks at 12:00 Noon 04/30/20 & 05/15/20 for Atarax						
	Report (GER) for cli revealed: -Blanks on the (	of the facility's General Event ent #1 dated 07/15/20 07/06/20 MAR for 7:00 and vered as error on 07/06/20 at					
	the QA/QI (Quality A Improvement) Comp -The GER was automated electronic reported was comple previous days' media -She reviewed a for the agency. -The medication discovered 07/07/20 documented on the Professional (QP) m she typed in the info all the GERs printed	ween 07/16/20 and 07/22/20, Assurance/Quality bliance Manager reported: generated through the c medication system. The eted for each home of the cation administration results and monitored the GERs daily n error for clients #1-#4 were 0. The date of 07/06/20 GER by the Qualified foust have been an error when irmation into the program. Of for clients #1-#4, the appeared on client #1's					
	client #2's record rev -Admitted 01/27 -Diagnoses of F Disorder and Myoclo -Physician's ord medications which ir Keppra 500 (used to treat seizure Multivitamir Protonix 40	/97 Profound IDD, Seizure pnic Hysarchthmia lers dated 06/01/20 listed ncluded: ) mg two tablets twice daily					

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
	<u></u>	MHL092-267	B. WING		C 07/24/2020	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		
ROSE HO	MF	209 ROS	E STREET			
		CARY, N	IC 27511			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 118	Continued From pag	e 10	V 118			
		1000 units (u) one tablet daily at helps the absorption of orus)				
	2020 MARs reflected -Blanks at 7:30 / 07/06/20 for -Blanks at 8:00 /	AM: • Protonix				
	client #3's record rev -Admitted 01/27/ -Diagnoses of Pi Disorder -Physician's orde medications which in	97 rofound IDD and Seizure ers dated 06/01/20 listed				
	(Probiotic supplement Depakote 25 Neurontin 36 (used to treat seizure Keppra 500 Marlissa 0.1 as an oral contracept	It used for digestive support) 50mg four tablets twice daily 00 mg two tablets twice daily and nerve pain) mg two tablets twice daily 5-0.30 one tablet daily (used ive)				
	capsule in 8-12 ounc Tegretol XR (anti-convulsion medi control seizures) Vitamin B6	400 mg one tablet twice daily ication used to prevent and 100 mg one tablet daily (water				
	Vitamin D3	÷				
sion of Heal	07/06/20 for th Service Regulation	Depakote, Neurontin,				

STATE FORM

6899

FYYC11

If continuation sheet 11 of 31

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL092-267	B. WING		C 07/24/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET #	ADDRESS, CITY, STATI			
			SE STREET			
ROSE HO	ME		NC 27511			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETI DATE
V 118	Continued From pag	je 11	V 118			
	Keppra, Marlissa, Tegretol and Vitamin B-6 -Blanks at 8:00 AM: 06/29/20 for Culturelle 07/06/20 for Culturelle, Polyethlene Glycol and Vitamin D3					
	D. Review between client #4's record rev -Admitted 07/17 -Diagnoses of s	06/29/20 and 07/08/20 of /ealed:				
	medications which in ClearLax P	lers dated 06/01/20 listed ncluded: owder (Polyethlene Glycol) z of beverage of choice three				
	times a day with mea constipation)	als (used to treat				
	(anti-epileptic medic Vitamin D3	0 mg one tablet twice a day ation used to treat seizures) 1000 units one tablet daily hewable one tablet daily				
<b>1</b>	2020 MARs reflected -Blanks at 7:00	AM:				
	Vitamin D3 -Blanks at 8:00	r Polyethlene Glycol and AM: r Lamictal and Centrum				
		oon: 5/12/20 & 07/06/20 for				
	Polyethiene Glycol -Blanks at 5:00 05/04/20 fo	PM: r Polyethlene Glycol				
	"Medication Error inc revealed the followin	of the facility's internal cident" report dated 07/15/20 ig: nary from QA/QI				

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		MHL092-267	B. WING		07	C //24/2020		
AME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AG	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE					
	ur	209 ROSI	E STREET					
OSE HO		CARY, N	C 27511					
(X4) ID		TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID II	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF		(X5)		
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE		
V 118	Continued From pag	e 12	V 118					
	Investigation: On 7/7	/20, we run reports eachday						
	-	ns as we use an electronic						
		ration system [name of						
		Il medications for each ofour						
	÷ –	tion alerted the directors on						
		m shows the 7am and 8am						
	medications were no							
	medications from 6a	m and 6:30am were						
	administered and all	other medications starting at						
	12pm were administe	ered as directed. It was						
	determinedmedica	tions were not administered						
	due to miscommunic	ation from the staff leaving						
	off 3rd shift on July 6							
	-"By definition, a	medication is not deemed as						
	missed until the end	of the day (11:59pm);						
	therefore, we do not	get official notification until						
	the following day."							
İ	-	listed medications missed by						
	client #1.							
	During interviews be							
		d staff #7 reported the						
	following about 07/06							
		th each other between 10:45						
	PM and 7:00 AM, wh	taff administered medication						
		M & 6:30 AM. Client #1 was						
	•	ad medications (Atarax &						
		ed to be administered during						
		d shift would administer 1st				l L		
		eduled for 7:00 AM and 8:00						
		hift did not have a staff						
	trained to administer							
		sted third shift. Medications						
	- ,	d either one hour before or						
1	one hour after the as							
		stered only the 6:00 AM and						
1	6:30 AM medications	for client #1 on 07/06/20.						
		cheduled 1st shift staff had an						
1	emergency and did r		1			1		

FYYC11

If continuation sheet 13 of 31

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE (			E SURVEY	
			A. BUILDING:				
		MHL092-267	B. WING		07	C 07/24/2020	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE			
ROSE HO	ME	209 RO3	SE STREET				
		CARY,	NC 27511				
(X4) ID			D	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	•	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO		COMPLET DATE	
				DEFICIEN	CY)		
V 118	Continued From page	ge 13	V 118				
	AM, the QP showed	l up to cover the shift. Until					
		re aware of the change in					
1	regular first shift stat	ff.					
	-Until 07/07/20,	neither were aware the QP					
	had not been trained	d in "medication					
	administration." The	QP texted each of them on					
		administered the morning					
		6/20. Both staff explained to					
1		iff administered medications					
	scheduled between	7:00 AM-3:00 PM.					
	The QP was unavail	lable for interview between					
	July 16-24, 2020.						
	During interviews be	etween 07/16/20 and					
	07/22/20, the QA/QI reported:	Compliance Manager					
	•	e trained in both Medication					
	Administration by the	e nurse and the specific					
	Electronic Medicatio	n Administration System.					
	When possible, both	trainings were completed					
	around the same tim	ne.					
ĺ		ot trained in the facility's					
		n Administration System until					
		the regular QP duties, the					
		ing coverage in the homes.					
		taff would not have known					
		pleted Electronic Medication					
	Administration Syste	—					
		an internal investigation 20 missed medications by					
		/06/20, the clients 12 noon					
		ered by another staff from a					
		QP thought the 7:00-8:00					
		e administered by 3rd shift					
	staff (#5, #7).	,					
	During interview on (	07/21/20, the Clinical Nurse					
}		e following regarding blanks					
	on the MARs except						

STATE FORM

FYYC11

If continuation sheet 14 of 31

#### 2020 VED

Division	of Health Service Regu	Ilation				ED: 08/04/2020 RM APPROVED
STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING;	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		MHL092-267	B. WING		C 07/24/2020	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATI	E, ZIP CODE		
ROSE HO	LAC:	209 ROS	SE STREET			
KUSE HU	IVI C	CARY, I	NC 27511			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	DULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 118	an issue with the Inte allow documentation administered. -She did not doci the Internet would ha -04/15/20 12 Not for client #1 was due certified to administer -05/15/20 12 Not for client #1, she coul why the MAR was bla -06/28/20 8:00 Al for client #3, she coul to explain why the MA During interview on 0 electronic Medication the Pharmacy reporte -The program wa hours of missed dosa -A dashboard fea monitor and track dur of how many meds ha that location or syster -As part of her tra users to establish syst the medication system -She was not sur	on was missed or there was rnet system at the home to of medications ument when a problem with ve had connection issues. on missed dosage of Atarax to the on duty staff was not r medication on missed dosage of Atarax d not locate an explanation ank M missed dosage of Cultrell Id not locate documentation AR was blank 7/22/20, the trainer for the Administration Program at ed the following: is set to provide alerts within ges of medication ature allowed users to ing real time of percentages ad been administered for n wide. alining, she encouraged terms to monitor and track in several times a day. what system the roup home utilized to review ronic Medication	V 118			
∨ 290	27G .5602 Supervised	-	V 290			
	4 X (C) 4 (C) 10		1			1

1 (a) Staff-client ratios above the minimum numbers specified in Paragraphs (b), (c) and (d) of this Rule shall be determined by the facility to

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

6899

FYYC11

If continuation sheet 15 of 31

FORM APPROVED

	F OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE (			E SURVEY PLETED
			A. BUILDING:			
		MHL092-267	B. WING		C 07/24/2020	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		
ROSE HO	MF	209 ROS	SE STREET			
		CARY, I	NC 27511			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	iD PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 290	Continued From page	e 15	V 290	····		
	enable staff to respon needs. (b) A minimum of on present at all times w premises, except which habilitation plan docu capable of remaining without supervision. as needed but not least the client continues to the client continues to the home or commun specified periods of to (c) Staff shall be pre- following client-staff or child or adolescent cl (1) children or abuse disorders shall of one staff present for clients present. Howe present during sleepi emergency back-up p the governing body; c (2) children or developmental disabil one staff present for present and two staff more clients present. need be present durin specified by the emer determined by the go (d) In facilities which diagnosis is substance (1) at least one duty shall be trained i withdrawal symptoms secondary complicati drug addiction; and	nd to individualized client the staff member shall be then any adult client is on the en the client's treatment or uments that the client is in the home or community The plan shall be reviewed ss than annually to ensure to be capable of remaining in hity without supervision for ime. sent in a facility in the ratios when more than one lient is present: adolescents with substance I be served with a minimum or every five or fewer minor ever, only one staff need be ing hours if specified by the procedures determined by or adolescents with litites shall be served with every one to three clients i present for every four or However, only one staff ng sleeping hours if gency back-up procedures overning body. serve clients whose primary ce abuse dependency: a staff member who is on n alcohol and other drug s and symptoms of ions to alcohol and other				
	(2) the services abuse counselor shall	s of a certified substance				

STATE FORM

FYYC11

If continuation sheet 16 of 31

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		2LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPLI	ETED
		MHL092-267	B. WING		C 07/24/2020	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, S E STREET	STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	<u></u>
		CARY, N	C 27511			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 290	Continued From pag	e 16	V 290			
	as-needed basis for	each client.				
	failed to ensure staffi the needs of 4 of 4 cl are: Review between 06/2 #1's record revealed: -Admitted 01/27/ -Diagnoses of Sc Developmental Disat Seizure Disorder -Treatment plan was non-verbal and e (aggression /assaulti utilized a behavior pla -"Protective Dev of Use-Medical" form mitts and Right elbow times, until the wound During use, check ev for 10 minutes, if use Remove for meals ar elbow splint at night. hands at night." Review between 06/2 #2's record revealed: -Admitted 01/27/ -Diagnoses of Pr Disorder and Myocloi -Treatment plan non-verbal and behar required 24 hour sup	iew and interview, the facility ing was maintained to meet lients (#1-#4). The findings 29/20 and 07/08/20 of client 29/20 and 07/08/20 of client 29/20 and 07/08/20 of client 29/20 and 01/19 noted she exhibited behaviors ve) when agitated. She an. ice Order and Documentation a "instructions for use Hand v splint are to be used at all d on her left arm is healed. very 30 minutes and remove and for 1 hour, 59 minutes. and bathing. Do not use Right Use Posey mitts on both 29/20 and 07/08/20 of client 29/20 and 07/08/20 of client		Tammy Lynn Center (TLC) is currently compliance with having at least one st member being present on all shifts wit residents. TLCDD believes it is best pu have at least 2 staff on each shift but the required by regulations but based on of needs as outlined in their individual set plans. It is our intention to schedule at staff for each shift. If a staff person cal 2 supervisors and/or QP/House Mana- added to the schedule to meet this rat be monitored by the Residential Service director. We are continuing to hire new staff to staff/resident ratios and enable the staft the needs of the four residents in this for The QP/Residence Manager will monit schedule to ensure that there is prope as prescribed for each shift. We are cu advertising and interviewing for DSPs fill all vacant positions. Our residential director will be monitoring the vacancy assisting the QP/Residence Manager coverage as needed.	aff h all adult ractice to hat is not client rvice least 2 ls out, our ger will be io. This will ces maintain ff to meet facility. tor the r coverage urrently weekly to services rates and	9/22/2020

STATEMEN	of Health Service Reg T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING:	ONSTRUCTION		SURVEY
		MHL092-267	B. WING		07	C /24/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATI	E, ZIP CODE	·····	
	WF	209 ROS	E STREET			
ROSE HO		CARY, N	C 27511			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 290	Continued From pag	e 17	V 290			
	schedule and neede every 2 hours. Could	owed a 2-hour toileting d to be taken to the bathroom l pull up and down clothes, sit put would put hands in toilet				
	#3's record revealed -Admitted 01/27 -Diagnoses of P Disorder -Treatment plan needs total assistant toileting. She require	/97 rofound IDD and Seizure dated 07/01/19 non-verbal ce with bathing, dressing, d "continuous supervision to rior of elopement, hitting,				
	#4's record revealed: -Admitted 07/17/ -Diagnoses of se and Cerebral Palsy -Treatment plan was non-verbal, need walk and "I require 2- leave me alone beca total assistance with eating, bathing, dress shower." She assiste mainly monitored and of choking. 1:1 super program not at the gr Review on 07/08/20 between May 1-July -The facility man	97 evere IDD, Seizure disorder dated 01/09/20 noted she ded physical assistance to 4 hour supervision; do not use I could fallI require all self help task including sing, grooming and taking a d with meal time but was d fed by staff to reduce risk vision was noted at the day roup home.				

FYYC11

#### 4/2020 ROVED

Division	of Haalth Comiaa Dag	lotion				D: 08/04/2020 M APPROVED
STATEMEN	of Health Service Regu T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	IALION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING:	ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL092-267	B. WING			C 24/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER ÖR SUPPLIER ME	209 ROS	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE SE STREET NC 27511	E, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
∨ 290	staff scheduled as fol May: 2nd, 9th 23rd (2r 7th, 31s 8th, 15t PM); 3rd, 4th shift); 22nd (1: 11th, 12 30th (7:00 PM-10:15 16th (7: June: 19th, 20 7th (3rd 12th, 27 PM-10:15 PM); 3rd, 5th, 23rd, 24th, 28th (7:00 1st, 4th, PM & 3rd shift); 6th, 11th 8th (2nd staff listed) July: 3rd, 5th, 15th-17t 11th (1s	uled per shift except one lows: n, 10th (1st shift); nd shift); st (3rd shift); h (1st shift & 7:15 PM-10:15 , 18th, 24th, 25th (1st & 2nd st & 3rd shift); th, 14th, 19th, 20th, 21st, 26- PM); 00 PM-10:15 PM & 3rd shift) th (2nd shift); shift); th (1st & 3rd shift7:00 , 9th, 10th, 14th, 16th, 17th,	V 290			

During interview on 06/20/20 at 9:50 AM, staff #1 reported: -She was the only staff on duty. -Staff #2 was scheduled to come into work at

10:00 AM and worked a split shift. Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM

6899

FYYC11

If continuation sheet 19 of 31

	T OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C			E SURVEY PLETED
			A, BUILDING:			-
		MHL092-267	B. WING		07	C //24/2020
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATI	E, ZIP CODE		
		209 ROS	E STREET			
OSE HO		CARY, N	C 27511			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 290	Continued From page	ge 19	V 290			
	During interviews by	atwood 06/20/20 and				
	During interviews between 06/29/20 and 07/07/20, four of four paraprofessional staff					
	reported the following:					
	-Normally two staff worked at the home on					
	-					ł
	each shift. Recently, all noted more than two occasions within the past three months in which					
	they worked alone. Staff coverage issues on					
		ts and reassignment to				
		reasons for only staff on duty				
	at this home.	reasons for only stan on daty				
		o monitor all four clients,				
		e (toileting, meals, cleaning)				
	and serve as the on					
		client needs identified in the				
		e staff thought client #4's				
		d she required 1:1 assistance.				
	-	me agitated by peers making				
	noises.					
	-Client #3 pulled	d client #4's hair, therefore,				
	•	left alone in the same area.				
	-Client #2 would	d put his finger in small holes.				
ĺ		d the bathroom sink had a				
	hole that prevented	overflow of water. He would				
	put his finger inside	the hole.				
	-Client #1 had a	behavior plan that included				
	protective devices a	mitten and arm brace.				
	During interview on	07/01/20, client #4's care				
	coordinator reported					
	-Prior to March	2020, she had conducted				
	onsite announced vi	sits to the group home. Two				
	staff were always or					
		s on duty, she would have				
		be a lot" for one person to				1
	monitor all four clien	ts at the same time.				
	During interview on	06/30/20, co-guardian #2 for				
	client #1 reported:	-				
	-He was concer	ned about staff and clients at				
	the home for occasion	ons with one staff on duty . He				
	th Service Regulation					

	F OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C			E SURVEY PLETED	
			A. BUILDING:		COM	F 42 1 2D	
		MHL092-267	B. WING		C 07/24/2020		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
ROSE HO	ME	209 ROS	SE STREET				
		CARY, M	NC 27511				
(X4) ID		TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	1D	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	CORRECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX TAG		CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENC	THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE	
V 290	Continued From pag	e 20	V 290				
	provided a scenario	that all clients at the home					
	were non verbal, limited to no independent self						
	help skills what woul	d happen to both clients and					
	staff if that on duty st	taff had a medical					
	emergency?						
	During interview on (	-					
	Supervisor reported						
	_	ate regulation for staffing ratio				İ	
		liked to have 2 staff on duty.					
	-	o staff were provided on comfort level of the clients'					
	parents.						
	During interview on (	06/30/20, the Qualified					
	Professional reported	-					
	÷ -	de sure two staff were on					
	each shift.	vare of occasions one staff					
	was on duty.	vale of occasions one stan					
	-	rovided fill-coverage if					
	needed for the home						
	During interview on 0	=					
	Assurance/Quality In Manager reported:	nprovement Compliance					
		ratio was 1:4. The agency					
		f on duty for best practices.					
	One staff could meet	the needs of four clients in					
	the home. - Besides bathin	g/dressing, the clients					
	required little assista						
	•	ff had noted concerns to the					
	agency regarding sta home.	ffing patterns to the group					
	-	cited 2 times on 04/26/18 and					
	04/09/19.						

STATE FORM

FYYC11

If continuation sheet 21 of 31

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING:		с	
		MHL092-267	B. WING		07/24/2020	
ame of Pf	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		
OSE HO	WE	209 ROS	E STREET			
		CARY, M	IC 27511			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
V 291	Continued From pag	e 21	V 291			
V 291	27G .5603 Supervise	ed Living - Operations	V 291			
	six clients when the elevelopmental disab on June 15, 2001, ar than six clients at tha provide services at m licensed capacity. (b) Service Coordina maintained between qualified professiona treatment/habilitation (c) Participation of th Responsible Person. provided the opportu- relationship with her means as visits to the the facility. Reports s annually to the paren legally responsible per Reports may be in w conference and shall progress toward mee (d) Program Activities needs and the treatm Activities shall be des inclusion. Choices m or legal system is inv safety issues become	ty shall serve no more than clients have mental illness or lilties. Any facility licensed of providing services to more at time, may continue to o more than the facility's ation. Coordination shall be the facility operator and the ls who are responsible for or case management. he Family or Legally Each client shall be nity to maintain an ongoing or his family through such e facility and visits outside hall be submitted at least t of a minor resident, or the erson of an adult resident. riting or take the form of a focus on the client's sting individual goals. s. Each client shall have based on her/his choices, nent/habilitation plan. signed to foster community ay be limited when the court olved or when health or a a primary concern.	Т	ne QA/QI Compliance Officer has contacted the c	are 9/07/202(	
	failed to coordinate s	ew and interview, the facility ervices with other qualified nily members as indicated in	Fa is pr	pordinator (navigator) for the consumers in the Ro acility. We have asked the coordinator to clarify w a medical emergency and the notification references for Level 1 incidents for the co-guardia nmediately, 24 hours, 48 hours, etc.).	hat	

FORM APPROVED

F DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA			(X3) DATE S	
001112011011	BERTH TOTATOR HOMBER.	A. BUILDING	ic	COMPL	
	MHL092-267	B. WING		C 07/24/2020	
VIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
-	209 ROS	SE STREET			
-	CARY, M	NC 27511			
(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	) BE	(X5) COMPLE DATE
Continued From pag ndings are: Review on 06/30/20 evealed: - Admission date - Diagnoses incl Developmental Disal nd Seizure Disorde - The parents se oth needed to be co egards to care and s - Treatment plar lan section: - "What a cri rould be not having nedical emergency, ecessary 24 hour si - "Who to nedical emergency, nmediately. [Client# ontacted [contact into otation indicated the ontacted and their co ualified Professional lanager, Local Man lavigator, Facility Sc louse Supervisor sh eeview on 06/30/20 ated 05/12/20-05/18 -Report dated 08 #6: On 05/10/20 at ut covers in the was ras on the toilet. Wh bserved client #1 "d nmediately "tended ras cleaned off and nmediately took a p	e 22 of client #1's record e 01/15/97 uded Severe Intellectual and bilities (IDD), Cerebral Palsy r erved as co-guardians and ontacted for concerns in services of dated 11/01/19 with a crisis is looks like for me? A crisis her medication, if she had a and/or did not have upervision." call: In the event of a seek medical attention e1]'s parents should be formation listed]" Additional e following should be contact information: Facility al (QP), Day Program agement Entity Care boal Worker and Facility ould be contacted. of a level one incident report 8/20 revealed the following: 5/12/20 at 1:40 PM by staff#5 0:30 AM, staff #6 wentto ther machine while client #1 en staff #6 returned she ligging in her arm." Staff #6 to" client #1's arm. The arm bandage replaced. Staff #6 icture and called the House	V 291	DEFICIENCY) During the behavior review meeting or we confirmed with the co-guardian pre- on communication freq Level 1 incidents. We are currently updating our policies procedures to clearly define the duties responsibilities of staff when they are i capacity of being on-call. We have me staff at the homes (July 9 <sup>th</sup> at 9am) so are aware of who to contact if they can the on-call supervisor. They have been instructed to contact the residential set director and/or nurse on call. We have also implemented updated pr with staff that clarifies who will contact parents/guardians should an incident of were instructed that that if they are not reach the QP/House Manager to conta- residential services director. Going forward, at the annual plan mee each resident, the QA/QI Compliance for will ensure that the updated plans refie a medical emergency or crisis and the notification preferences for the parents/guardians. This information will shared with the staff during their month	and and and n the t with the that they not reach rvices rocedures the occur. Staff able to act the ting for Manager ect what is II be nly house	9/7/2020
	SUMMARY S CORRECTION VIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY S (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR Continued From pag ndings are: Review on 06/30/20 avealed: - Admission date - Diagnoses incl Developmental Disal nd Seizure Disorde - The parents se oth needed to be co egards to care and s - Treatment plar lan section: - "What a cri Yould be not having nedical emergency, ecessary 24 hour se - "Who to nedical emergency, needical emergency, needical emergency, could be not having totation indicated the ontacted [contact infor otation indicated the ontacted and their co ualified Professional lanager, Local Man avigator, Facility Sc ouse Supervisor sh evview on 06/30/20 ated 05/12/20-05/18 -Report dated 05 #6: On 05/10/20 at ut covers in the was as on the toilet. Wh bserved client #1 "d mediately took a p upervisor "who she	AF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION       (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:         MHL092-267         VIDER OR SUPPLIER       STREET A 209 ROS CARY, MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)         Summary STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)         Continued From page 22 ndings are:         Review on 06/30/20 of client #1's record evealed: - Admission date 01/15/97 - Diagnoses included Severe Intellectual and bevelopmental Disabilities (IDD), Cerebral Palsy nd Seizure Disorder - The parents served as co-guardians and oth needed to be contacted for concerns in egards to care and services - Treatment plan dated 11/01/19 with a crisis	IF DEFICIENCIES       (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA       (X2) MULTIP         IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:       A BUILDING         MHL092-267       B. WING         VIDER OR SUPPLIER       STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S         209 ROSE STREET       209 ROSE STREET         CARY, NC 27511       SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES         SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES       ID         REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)       TAG         TAG       TAG         Continued From page 22       V 291         Indings are:       V 291         Revelaed:       - Admission date 01/15/97         - Diagnoses included Severe Intellectual and bevelopmental Disabilities (IDD), Cerebral Palsy ind Seizure Disorder         - The parents served as co-guardians and oth needed to be contacted for concerns in agards to care and services         - Treatment plan dated 11/01/19 with a crisis lan section:         -"What a crisis looks like for me? A crisis rould be not having her medication, if she had a tedical emergency, and/or did not have ecessary 24 hour supervision."         -"Who to call: In the event of a tedical emergency, seek medical attention normediately. [Client#1]'s parents should be ontacted [contact information: Facility care aivigator, Facility Social Worker and Facility Care aivigator, Facility Social Worker and Facility care aivigator, Facility Social Worker and Facility care aivigator, Facility Social Worker and Facility couse Supervisor should be contacted.     <	IF GERICENCIES       (X1) PROVIDERSUPPLIER       (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION         MIL 092-267       B. WING         WUDER OR SUPPLIER       STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE         SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DERICENCIES       D         ICACY, NC 27511       PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTING         SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DERICENCIES       D         ICACH ORFCONCY WAST BE PRECEDED BY FULL       PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTING         ICACH ORFCONCY WAST BE PRECEDED BY FULL       PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTING         ICACH ORFCONCY WAST BE PRECEDED BY FULL       PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTING         ICACH ORFCONCY WAST BE PRECEDED BY FULL       PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTING WAST BE PRECEDED BY FULL         ICACH ORFCONCY WAST BE PRECEDED BY FULL       PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTING WAST BE PRECEDED BY FULL         ICACH ORFCONCY WAST BE PRECEDED BY FULL       PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTING WAST BE PRECEDED BY FULL         ICACH ORFCONCY WAST BE PRECEDED BY FULL       PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTING WAST BE PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTING WAST BALL AD FORMATION)         Continued From page 22       V 291         Continued From page 22       V 291         During the behavior review meeting or wast and the origination wast and the origination wast and the origination wast and the origination wast and the origination wast and the origination wast and the origination wast and the origination wast and the origination wast and the orinoticat information in tack of the orinot and the orig	CORRECTION       IDENTFICATION NUMBER:       A BULDING:       COMPL         MHL092-267       8. WING       COMPL         VIDER OR SUPPLIER       STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE       COMPL         SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES       ID       PREVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION       CRCARY, NC 27511         SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES       ID       PREVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION       CRCARY, NC 27511         SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES       ID       PREFIX       CRCARY, NC 27511         SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES       ID       PREFIX       CRCARY, NC 27511         SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES       ID       PREFIX       CRCARY, NC 27511         SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES       ID       PREFIX       CRCARY, NC 27511         SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES       ID       PREFIX       CRCARY, NC 2711         SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES       ID       PREFIX       CRCARY, NC 2711         Statistic Statistics       ID       During the behavior review meeting on July 314       We confirmed with the croadiation fractice on the APROPRIATE         Visiour Disabilities (IDD), Cerebral Paisy       ID       Statist is the forme? A crisis condition indicated the Statist is the forme? A crisis condition indicated the following should be ontact the residential services director.         The parents served as co

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

FYYC11

If continuation sheet 23 of 31

FORM APPROVED

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C			E SURVEY PLETED
			A. BUILDING:			С
		MHL092-267	B. WING	07/24/2020		
IAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET /	ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		
OSE HO	ME	209 ROS	SE STREET			
		CARY, I	NC 27511			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLE DATE
V 291	Continued From pag	ge 23	V 291			
	Professional."	· •				
		d 05/10/20 at 2:10 DM by the				
		d 05/18/20 at 3:19 PM by the				
		urance/Quality Improvement Manager: Staff #6 went into				
		and discovered she was				
		the bedding and placed				
		<b>2</b>				
		hroom and removed her				
soiled clothing and protective mittens of hands. Staff #6 placed client #1 on the ensure she didn't have to go to the bat Staff #6 took the soiled clothing and be the washing machine. During this time was able to access her wound and sor						
	-					
						İ
	-					
İ		ted the on-call supervisor,				
	-	The House Supervisor				
		to determine if the wound				
	•	medical attention. House				
	-	ed that immediate medical eded and the wound care				
		e on Monday and could				
		and wound at that time. structed staff #6 to contact				
	•	s not able to reach her on the				
		ailed voicemail about the				
		iced protective arm coverings				
		irm and her protective mittens				
		Client #1 was returned to bed				
	by staff #6.	sient #1 was returned to bed				
	Examples the facility	/ failed to coordinate with				
		professionals, within their				
		stem of care and guardians				
		ng the 05/10/20 incident:				
	A. Review on 07/01/	20 of client #1's Home Health				
	Care Nurse's notes	between April 10, 2020-June				
	8, 2020 obtained fro	m the Home Health agency				
	revealed the followin	ig:				
	-Wound care se	rvices started 07/09/19				
1	-Services were	provided 2-3 times per week				

FYYC11

If continuation sheet 24 of 31

FORM APPROVED

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY
			A. BUILDING;		c	
·····		MHL092-267	B. WING	07	07/24/2020	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		
ROSE HO	ME		SE STREET			
		CARY, I	NC 27511	<u></u>		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLE DATE
V 291	Continued From pag	e24	V 291			
	-Contact information for the Home Health Care entity was provided					
c						
	During interview on (	07/02/20 the Home Health				
	Care Nurse reported					
	•	he provided wound care as				
	client #1 had reopened her wound. No infection					
		andage had been replaced				
		p home staff. The wound				
		erefore a couple of layers of				
	skin had been impac					
		ularly scheduled visit on r nor the home health agency				
		t #1's wound reopening on				
1	05/10/20	the round rooponing on				
	-Her agency utili	ized an on-call				
	administrator/nurse of	on the weekend to take calls.				
		gency would have been				
	•	Il administrator/nurse would				
		n if immediate medical				
		ed based on assessment e her aware of the incident				
	prior to the next sche					
	•	vare of the facility's specific				
		t processes. She was aware				
		s on staff. Although the				
	facility's nurse was n	ot a primary care provider for				L L
		/credentialed nurse would				
		edically assess the wound to				
	determine if immedia	ite treatment was warranted.				
	During interview on (					
	Supervisor reported:					
		any nurses. The home				
		ning out every Monday,				
		lay. The Protocol for calling urse was if bleeding was				
		e nurse at the center. The				
		to the center. If during the				
	week, call the nurse.	-	1			

STATE FORM

FYYC11

STATEMEN	of Health Service Reg IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE (			E SURVEY PLETED
	or contection	DENTIFICATION NUMBER.	A. BUILDING:			
		MHL092-267	B. WING		C 07/24/2020	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		<u></u>
ROSE HO	ME	209 ROS	SE STREET			
		CARY, I	NC 27511			
(X4) ID		TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C	ORRECTION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	, ·	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	E APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE
V 291	Continued From pag	je 25	V 291			
	bleeding, then they a	should just rewrapped it.				
		his procedure was not in				
		emented by the previous				
		19. The facility was currently				
	without a Nurse Dire	ector.				
	-The QP would	be responsible for contacting				
	the Guardians as we	I as nurses to determine if				
B R re	medical treatment w	as needed.				
	B. During interview of	on 07/01/20, the				1
	Residential/Commur	nity Services Director				
	reported the followin	g:				
	<ul> <li>In cases of wee</li> </ul>	ekend and after hour				
		cility utilized an administrator				
		on-call system was compiled				
		ch as Nurses, Qualified				
		ouse Supervisors. On-call				
		days. The role of the on-call				
	•	up with the the facility's				
-	staffing concern.	nsible for the affected client or				
	During interview on (	06/30/20, staff #6 reported				
	the following regarding					
		on-call administrator, who				
		s House Supervisor. She was				
	not sure of an exact					
	•	pervisor told her to call the				
		al (QP). The QP did not				
	answer so she left a					
		House Supervisor again to				
		n the phone call. The House staff #6 to take a picture of				
	•	wound on the left arm and				
	send it to her.	HOUND ON THE ICE ON THE AND				
	During interview on (	06/30/20, the House				
	Supervisor reported					
		served as the staff who				
1	-	. Since February 2020, the				
	Ith Service Regulation	<u>4.4 </u>			**************************************	<u></u>
TE FORM			6899 EV	VC11		ation sheet 26 c

6899

FYYC11

If continuation sheet 26 of 31

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE ( A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		MHL092-267	MHL092-267 B. WING		C 07/24/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1	ADDRESS, CITY, STATI			/24/2020
			SE STREET	e, zir gode		
ROSE HO	ME		NC 27511			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 291	Continued From page	ge 26	V 291			
	task of coordination assigned to the QP. -On 05/10/20, s 7:00 AM regarding of wound overnight. SI time of the incident. -She instructed complete an incider photograph of the w Nurse was pre-sche day. "It wasn't that b was already open at of itThe top skin h During interview on following regarding of -"We contacted for the wound care. when she was called (Home Health Care) call me to verify that different nurses. I do company they were services for her." -She did not con Health Care nor did nursing professional C. Review on 07/07/ "Notification to Pare the department head ensuring that parent notification in the ev- regarding their son/o	with the families hadbeen staff #6 contacted heraround client #1 had reopened her he did not recall the exact staff #6 to call the QP, at report and take a round. The Home Health Care eduled to come out the next bad, just the top of the wound nd she got into the top section ad just come off." 06/30/20, the QP reported the the 05/10/20 incident: the nurse who was coming in We called her, I don't know d. I was not there when that in nurse came out. She would time to come in. She had on't know the name of the using for home health ntact a nurse from Home she know who contacted a /20 of the facility's nt-Guardian" policy indicated d shall be responsible for s/legal guardians received ent of unusual occurrences daughter. The policy listed tation of the contact should ification regarding time				
		of the incident report dated by the QA/QI Compliance				

STATE FORM

FYYC11

If continuation sheet 27 of 31

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C	ONSTRUCTION			
	FURRELIION	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COM	PLETED	
		MHL092-267	B. WING		07	C 07/24/2020	
IAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	E, ZIP CODE			
005 110	15	209 ROS	E STREET				
ROSE HOI		CARY, N	IC 27511				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN O	F CORRECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET	
V 291	Continued From page	e 27	V 291				
	Manager revealed th	e following regarding					
	notifications:						
		0 AM to the House Supervisor					
	-05/10/20 at 7:30						
		0 AM notification to the					
	mother (co-guardian						
(cc Du rep the		5 AM notification to the father					
	(co-guardian #2)						
	During interview on 0 reported:	)6/30/20, client#1's guardians					
	-	: verified she was notified of					
	_	wing morning. Usually, she					
		tely of occurrences with her					
		hired a new QP. This					
		notification was an isolated					
	incident.					l	
		: was also informed on				L I	
		He felt the facility was not					
		g information with him. He					
		5/10/20 incident as if it had					
	just occurred the mor						
	-	of 05/10/20 as a medical					
		e should have been notified					
		after the incident. He noted					
		receive any type of clinical					
	_	g the wound until 5/11/20.					
	During interview on 0	6/30/20, the QP reported the					
	following:						
	-	10/20, she informed her boss					
	-	nity Services Director) of the					
	incident.						
		10/20, she was trying to					
		atter and was not able to					
		ardian. She called the					
	parents on Monday 0						
		urs that we can call them.					
		ne policy." She followed up					
	with the Residential/C	Community Services Director					

STATE FORM

FYYC11

If continuation sheet 28 of 31

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING:		· · ·	E SURVEY PLETED
		MHL092-267	B. WING	07	C / <b>24/2020</b>	
IAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		
		209 ROS	SE STREET			
IOSE HO	ME	CARY, M	NC 27511			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO	RRECTION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	1	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)		COMPLET DATE
V 291	Continued From page	ge 28	V 291		· -	
	and he reminded he	er of the time frame.				
	During interviews be	etween 06/29/20 and				
		mpliance Manager reported				
		ing client #1's incident on				
		er wound was reopened:				
		1's co-guardians had				
		regarding her care as well				
	as being notified of i	ncidents that had occurred.				
	-They did not no	otify on-call nurse for the				
	facility or the on-call	nurse for the home health				
	agency.					
	During interviews be					
		ential/Community Service				
	revealed both:	/QI Compliance Manager				
		was in compliance with				
		nt to guardians and other s incident met level one				
	-	nts which only required				
	quarterly.	its which only required				
		cility had between 12-72				
		ons inclusive of the guardian				
	of the incident.					
		of the facility's Plan of				
		10/20 submitted by the				
	-	pliance Manager revealed the				
	following:					
		immediately do to correct the				
	from further risk or a	s in order to protect clients				
		tifying the care coordinator				
		uss the crisis plan of the ISP				
	-	Plan). We will ask that				
		on what is an emergency for				
		hat is the definition of				
		We will define when				i.
		urs, 48 hours, etc.) the				

STATE FORM

FYYC11

If continuation sheet 29 of 31

-	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	INT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA N OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		ONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED	
		MHL092-267	B. WING		0	C 07/24/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ADDRESS, CITY, STATI		07724/2020		
			SE STREET	., 0001			
ROSE HO	ME		NC 27511				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENT	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE	
V 291	Continued From pag	e 29	V 291				
	parents/guardians, care coordinators and other						
		d in the resident's treatment					
	will be contacted follo						
	2. There is a sch	neduled behavior reviewplan					
	meeting with the care						
		r July 31, 2020 at 9am. We					
		g this meeting it confirmed					
		l of communication and					
	frequency with the pa	-					
procedures to clearly de	•	e) will be reviewing itson-call					
		sure staff are clear. We have					
		vith all staff during meeting					
held on July 9th at 9am.	am. Ians to make sure the above						
	happens.						
		fication on medical					
	emergency and conta						
		ert the staff of the home. We					
1		, reminders on how to					
	•	port incidents with the					
	, parents/guardians.						
	-	with all staff to ensure that					
		lent reporting policy and					
		ed on July 9th). All staffwill					
	be reminded who to a						
	unavailable. This incl	udes calling our nurse on					
		alified professional or					
	director of residential	services is unavailable.					
	<ol><li>We have clarif</li></ol>	fied with staff who is the point	-			-	
		rents/guardians. If staff are					
		Qualified professional/house					
ŀ	•	been instructed to reach,					
	Residential Services	director."					
	Since August 2019, c	lient #1 had a history of self					
		which she would reopen her					
		client #1 reopened her					
	wound at 3:30 AM. P	rior to the incident, she					
	received specialized	and the second state of th					

STATE FORM

FYYC11

If continuation sheet 30 of 31

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 07/24/2020	
		MHL092-267	B. WING			
IAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATI	E, ZIP CODE		
OSE HC	ME		E STREET			
			IC 27511	·····		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETI DATE
V 291	Continued From page	e 30	V 291		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
	emergencies. The far procedures required communicate among occurrences at the gr communication on 05 client #1's specialized notification of guardia processes, did not all all to make decisions being reopened. This coordination is detrim safety and welfare. T qualified professional input regarding media needs. This constitute the violation is not co administrative penalty imposed for each day compliance beyond the	guardians & care be notified of medical cility's internal on call management level staff to ist themselves of roup homes. The lack of 5/10/20 by the facility with d wound care nurses, ans and internal on call low a collaborative effort for regarding client's wound s practice of lack of service hental to client #1's health, his impacted other agencies' ls ability to allow and provide cal treatment to meet her es a Type B rule violation. If irrected within 45 days, an y of \$200.00 per day will be y the facility is out of				

STATE FORM

6899

FYYC11

If continuation sheet 31 of 31



August 14, 2020

Mental Health Licensure/Certification Section NC Division of Health Service Regulation 2718 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-2718

Re: Complaint Survey completed July 24, 2020 Rose Home, 209 Rose Street, Cary, NC 27511 MHL # 092-267; Intake #NC00167082, #NC00166266 & #NC00166353

To Whom It May Concern: 7011 1570 0002 4729 2967

Enclosed please find the Plan of Correction for TLC Operations, Inc. d/b/a Tammy Lynn Center for the complaint survey completed on July 24, 2020. We appreciate your efforts to ensure our Center is doing everything possible to provide the best services and support possible to the individuals we serve and their families.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

Inukat

LAKISHA PERRY-GREEN, BS, MPA, MBA QA/QI Manager

O: 919.755.2664 C: 919.610.0361 F: 919.755.7421 E: <u>lperrygreen@nctlc.org</u>



This certificate may not meet your organization or certification needs for continuing education. See your administrator or board for specific guidelines.	Training Hours: 1.00	has successfully completed Principles and Practices of Effective Directive on 7/10/2020	Claudia Steen	Certificate of Completion This certifies that	
And the second s		t Supports			

This certificate may not meet your organization or certification needs for continuing education. See your administrator or board for specific guidelines.	Training Hours: 1.00	has successfully completed Principles and Practices of Effective Direct Supports on 7/28/2020	Allison Griffiths	Certificate of Completion This certifies that	
---	----------------------	--	-------------------	--	--

This certificate may not meet your organization or certification needs for continuing education. See your administrator or board for specific guidelines.	Training Hours: 1.00	on 7/30/2020	has successfully completed Principles and Practices of Effective Direct Sup	Sydney Horton	This certifies that	Certificate of Completion	
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A			oports				

This certificate may not meet your organization or certification needs for continuing education. See your administrator or board for specific guidelines.	Training Hours: 1.00	Principles and Practices of Effective Direct Supports on 7/28/2020	Spring Young has successfully completed	Certificate of Completion This certifies that	
---	----------------------	--	--	--	--

DocuSign Envelope ID: 57C5D45B-6415-4799-8FBD-C256A3AD8DB0



739 Chappell Drive, Raleigh, NC 27606 | Telephone (919) 832-3909 | Fax (919) 755-7421 | nctlc.org

### **IN-SERVICE DOCUMENTATION**

INSTRUCTOR(S):	Lakisha Perry-Green			
TRAINING EVENT:	Rose CR DHSR Debriefing and Staff Meeting			
SPONSORING AGE	ENCY:			
LOCATION:	om Meeting			
DATE: July 9, 2020	•	CONTACT HOURS:		

(Please print your name below and follow it with your signature.)

ATTENDED BY:	(Printed Name Legibly)	(Legible Signature)
	Lakisha Perry-Green	Lakisha Perry-Green
-	<im td="" williams<=""><td>01E35DC0FB1ak98</td></im>	01E35DC0FB1ak98
	Jeff Gallagher	Aff Goll and 17EB4174E576C44B
	Allison Griffiths	OSTCABF1B45DEE
	Lavette Smith	Law He Smith
	Felydia Richardson	16C80F7616C8403. DocuSigned by: DesuEigned by:
	Allison Purcell	Holizon P - 19198A87085416
	Sydney Horton	-573B54C131BA4C And medial
	Spring Young	ADBB956744B343B
	Naomi Daniels	C1C1E4BCD83666C
		72C1EBB5EE8F40B
_		Warn war Harrison Harrison
-		
-		
	······································	



739 Chappell Drive, Raleigh, NC 27606 | Telephone (919) 832-3909 | Fax (919) 832-8475 | nctlc.org

### ADMINISTRATION FAX TRANSMITTAL

TO: NC DHHS, Division of Health Services Regulations FAX: 919-715-8078

RE: MHL#092-267 Rose Home Intake#NC00167082, #NC00166266 & #NC00166353

FROM: Lakisha Perry-Green, QA/QI Manager

DATE: August 14, 2020

NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET: 28 38

COMMENTS: Original documents have been sent via certified mail.

### NOTICE:

This facsimile is confidential and is intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering this facsimile to the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this facsimile in error and that any use, dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately notify the sender by telephone, and destroy the erroneously delivered information immediately.



FL #638 (Revised: 2/21/12) (7/01)